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Bedienungsanleitung - Produkt 1:
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(HD-ready, Smart TV, Play Store & Google Assistant,
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Related Manuals for Toshiba 24WA2063DAX

Lantern Toshiba 24 WA20 Series Quick Start Manual
(49 pages)
TV Toshiba 32 WA20 Series Quick Start Manual
(48 pages)
TV Toshiba 24 WN3D Series Operating Instructions Manual
(47 pages)
TV Toshiba 24W33B Service Manual
(90 pages)
TV Toshiba 24D153*D Quick Start Manual
Led backlight lcd tv (116 pages)
TV Toshiba 24D1633DB Operating Instructions Manual
With remote control (12 pages)
TV Toshiba 24 L18 Series Operating Instructions Manual
(31 pages)
TV Toshiba 24D M8 Series Operating Instructions Manual
(30 pages)
TV Toshiba 32W1863DG Operating Instructions Manual
(31 pages)
TV Toshiba 32 L28 Series Quick Start Manual
(9 pages)
TV Toshiba 24 WD2A Series Operating Instructions Manual
(45 pages)
TV Toshiba 24W3753DB Operating Instructions Manual
Colour television with remote control (37 pages)
TV Toshiba 49L1763DA Operating Instructions Manual
Colour television with remote control (31 pages)
TV Toshiba 24/32 WL2C Series Operating Instructions Manual
(50 pages)
TV Toshiba 32/42/43 L21 Series Operating Instructions Manual
(52 pages)
TV Toshiba 24WL3A63DB Quick Start Manual
(16 pages)

Summary of Contents for Toshiba 24WA2063DAX

Page 1 Bedienungsanleitung - Produkt 1: Toshiba 24WA2063DAX 24 Zoll Fernseher / Android
TV (HD-ready, Smart TV, Play Store & Google Assistant, Triple-Tuner, Bluetooth)

Page 2 24/32 WA20 Series 32/43 LA20 Series QUICK START GUIDE KURZANLEITUNG GUIDE DE
MISE EN MARCHE RAPIDE GUIDA RAPIDA ALL’AVVIO PŘÍRUČKA PRO RYCHLÝ START PRÍRUČKA
PRE RÝCHLY ŠTART Please visit www.toshiba-tv.com to download the full user manual.

Page 4 Inserting the batteries into the remote Remove the screw that secure the battery
compartment cover on the back side of the remote control first. Lift the cover gently. Insert two
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1.5V - size AAA batteries. Make sure the (+) and (-) signs match (observe correct polarity).

Page 5 Preferences menu. You can access the Settings menu from the Home Screen or from
the TV options menu in Live TV mode. Accessing the full user manual You can review your TV’s
full user manual online or download as you like. Scan this QR code or visit https://toshiba-tv.com
English - 2 -...

Page 6 Some features may not be available dependant on your TV model, please check the
product fiche for your product specifications For more detailed information on installation,
function and control refer to the full manual on our website at http://www.toshiba-tv.com
English - 3 -...

Page 7 • Do not place any heat sources such as electric Safety Information heaters, radiators,
etc. near the TV set. • Do not place the TV on the floor and inclined CAUTION surfaces. • To
avoid danger of suffocation, keep plastic bags RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK out of the reach of the
babies, children and domestic DO NOT OPEN...

Page 8 Using the special functions to change the size of the WARNING displayed image (i.e.
changing the height/width ratio) Do not ingest the battery, Chemical Burn Hazard for the
purposes of public display or commercial gain This product or the accessories supplied with the
may infringe on copyright laws.

Page 9 is prohibited without a license from Microsoft or an Licences authorized Microsoft
subsidiary. The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Wireless LAN Transmitter
Specifications Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI
Licensing Adminis- Max Output Frequency Ranges trator, Inc.

Page 10 REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals),
entered into force on 1 June 2007. Toshiba will meet all REACH requirements and is committed
to provide our customers with information about the presence in our articles of substances
included on the candidate list according to REACH regulation.

Page 11 Legen Sie die Batterien in die Fernbedienung ein Nehmen Sie die kleine Abdeckung
des Batteriefachs auf der Rückseite der Fernbedienung ab. Heben Sie die Abdeckung vorsichtig
an. Legen Sie zwei 1,5 V AAA - Batterien ein. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die (+) und (-) Zeichen
sich einander entsprechen (korrekte Polarität).

Page 12 Menü Einstellungen über den Startbildschirm oder über das Menü TV-Optionen im
Live- TV-Modus zugreifen. Zugriff auf die vollständige Bedienungsanleitung Sie können Ihre TV-
Bedienungsanleitung online anzeigen lassen oder herunterladen Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder
besuchen Sie https://toshiba-tv.com Deutsch - 9 -...

Page 13 Einige Funktionen sind für Ihr TV-Modell möglicherweise nicht verfügbar, bitte prüfen
Sie das Produkt-Datenblatt für die Eigenschaften Ihres Produkts Für ausführliche Informationen
zu Installation, Funktion und Steuerung lesen Sie bitte das vollständige Handbuch auf unserer
Website unter http://www.toshiba-tv.com Deutsch - 10 -...

Page 14 da dies einen Kurzschluss oder elektrischen Sicherheitsinformationen Schlag
verursachen kann. Machen Sie niemals Knoten in das Netzkabel, und binden Sie es nie mit
anderen Kabeln zusammen. Wenn es beschädigt VORSICHT ist, muss das Kabel ersetzt werden.
Diese Arbeit darf ausschließlich durch eine qualifizierte Fachkraft STROMSCHLAGGEFAHR NICHT
ÖFFNEN ausgeführt werden.

Page 15 Kennzeichnungen auf dem Gerät WARNUNG Die folgenden Symbole werden auf dem
Gerät Batterien dürfen nicht verschluckt werden, es besteht als Kennzeichnungen für
Einschränkungen und chemische Verätzungsgefahr. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen sowie
Sicherheitshinweise Dieses Gerät bzw. das zum Gerät mitgelieferte Zu- behör enthält
möglicherweise eine Knopfzellbatterie. verwendet.

Page 16 Die speziellen Funktionen zum Ändern der Größe Lizenzen des angezeigten Bildes
(d.h. Änderung des Seitenverhältnisses) zum Zweck der öffentlichen Die Begriffe HDMI und
HDMI High-Definition Aufführung oder für kommerzielle Zwecke können Multimedia Interface
sowie das HDMI- Logo sind eventuell Copyright-Verletzungen darstellen. Marken oder
eingetragene Marken von HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.
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Page 17 zuzugreifen. Wenn Sie ein Upgrade ablehnen, können Sie nicht auf Inhalte zugreifen,
für die ein Upgrade Entsorgung... erforderlich ist. Das "CI Plus" -Logo ist eine Marke von CI Plus
LLP. Die folgenden Informationen gelten nur für EU-Mitgliedsstaaten: Dieses Produkt ist durch
bestimmte Rechte des geistigen Eigentums der Microsoft Corporation Entsorgung der Produkte
geschützt.

Page 18 Liste der unter die REACH- Verordnung fallenden Stoffe stehen, in einer
Konzentration von mehr als 0,1 % Gewicht. EU-Konformitätserklärung Um mehr über die
Bedingungen der Toshiba- Garantie für Ihr Produkt zu erfahren, klicken Sie bitte hier und wählen
die gewünschte Sprache. www.toshiba-tv.com/warranty Dieses Produkt trägt das CE-
Kennzeichen in...

Page 19 Insertion des piles dans la télécommande Retirez au préalable la vis qui fixe le
couvercle du compartiment des piles sur le côté arrière de la télécommande. Soulevez
délicatement le couvercle. Insérez deux piles 1,5 V de taille AAA. Assurez-vous que les signes
(+) et (-) correspondent (respectez la polarité).

Page 20 TV en Mode TV en Direct. Accéder au manuel d’utilisation complet Vous pouvez
consulter le manuel d'utilisation complet de votre téléviseur en ligne ou le télécharger comme
vous le souhaitez. Scannez ce code QR ou visitez le site https:// toshiba-tv.com Français - 17 -...

Page 21 Pour de plus amples informations sur l’installation, le fonctionnement et le contrôle,
reportez-vous au manuel complet disponible sur notre site Web. http://www.toshiba-tv.com
Français - 18 -...

Page 22 • N’exposez pas le téléviseur à des gouttes ou des Consignes de sécurité
éclaboussures de liquide et ne posez pas d’objets contenant du liquide tels que les vases, les
tasses, ATTENTION etc. sur ou au-dessus du téléviseur (par exemple sur les étagères au-dessus
de l’appareil). RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE •...

Page 23 Symboles sur le produit AVERTISSEMENT Les symboles suivants sont utilisés sur le
produit pour N’avalez pas la pile. Les produits chimiques y contenus marquer les instructions
relatives aux restrictions, pourraient vous brûler. Ce produit ou les accessoires fournis avec
celui-ci aux précautions et à...

Page 24 L’utilisation des fonctions spéciales pour changer la Licences taille de l’image
visualisée, (i.e. changer le rapport de la hauteur et de la largeur) pour une visualisation Les
termes HDMI et High-Definition Multimedia publique ou un profit commercial, peut enfreindre
les Interface ainsi que le logo HDMI sont des marques lois du copyright.

Page 25 Bande 5 GHz uniquement pour la plage Israël 5180 MHz-5320 MHz Toshiba va
répondre à toutes les exigences Les exigences peuvent changer à tout moment pour REACH et
s'est engagé à fournir à ses clients des tous les pays Il est recommandé à l'utilisateur de
informations sur la présence dans ses articles de...

Page 26 électroniques. Découvrez tout ce que vous devez savoir sur toutes technologies TV
de dernière génération sur notre site. www.toshiba-tv.com Découvrez tout ce que vous devez
savoir sur toutes technologies TV de dernière génération sur notre site. Français - 23 -...

Page 27 Inserimento delle batterie nel telecomando Togliere la vite che tiene fissato il
coperchio dello scomparto batteria sul lato posteriore del telecomando, come prima cosa.
Sollevare delicatamente il coperchio. Inserire due batterie di tipo AAA da 1,5 V. Accertarsi che i
simboli (+) e (-) corrispondano (rispettare la polarità). Non utilizzare insieme batterie nuove e
vecchie. Sostituire solo con batterie dello stesso tipo o di tipo equivalente.

Page 28 Impostazioni dalla schermata iniziale o dal menu delle Opzioni TV in modalità Live
TV. Accedere al manuale utente completo È possibile consultare il manuale utente della TV on-
line oppure scaricarlo, a seconda delle preferenze. Scannerizzare questo codice QR o visitare
https://toshiba-tv.com Italiano - 25 -...

Page 29 TV, si prega di controllare la scheda prodotto per le specifiche tecniche del prodotto
Per informazioni più dettagliate sull’installazione, sulle funzioni e sui controlli, rimandiamo al
manuale completo sul nostro sito Web http://www.toshiba-tv.com Italiano - 26 -...
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Page 30 • Non esporre la TV alla luce solare diretta; non Informazioni sulla sicurezza
collocare fiamme libere, come ad esempio candele accese, sopra o vicino alla TV. ATTENZIONE:
• Non mettere fonti di calore, come ad esempio riscaldatori elettrici, radiatori, ecc. vicino alla
set TV. RISCHIO DI SHOCK ELETTRICO NON APRIRE •...

Page 31 Utilizzando la funzione speciale per cambiare la AVVERTENZA dimensione
dell'immagine visualizzata (per es. Non ingerire batterie, pericolo di ustione chimica. per
cambiare il rapporto altezza/larghezza) per Il prodotto o gli accessori forniti in dotazione col
visualizzazione pubblica o di tipo commerciale può prodotto potrebbero contenere una batteria.

Page 32 Il logo “Cl Plus” è un marchio di CI Plus LLP. Licenze Questo prodotto è protetto dalle
norme sulla proprietà I termini HDMI e HDMI High-Definition Multimedia intellettuale di Microsoft
Corporation. L’uso o la Interface e il logo HDMI sono marchi o marchi distribuzione di tale
tecnologia sono vietati salvo registrati di HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

Page 33 Restriction of Chemicals), è entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007. Toshiba soddisferà
tutti i requisiti REACH e si impegna a fornire ai nostri clienti informazioni relative alla presenza,
nei nostri articoli, di sostanze incluse nell'elenco candidati conformemente alla normativa
REACH.

Page 34 Vložení baterií do dálkového ovladače Nejprve odstraňte šroub, který zajišťuje kryt
prostoru pro baterie na zadní straně dálkového ovládání. Opatrně zvedněte kryt. Vložte dvě
baterie 1,5 V velikosti AAA. Ujistěte se, že (+) a (-) označení souhlasí (dbejte na správnou
polaritu). Nemíchejte staré a nové baterie. Vyměňujte pouze za stejný nebo ekvivalentní typ.
Nasaďte kryt zpět.

Page 35 Nastavení> Nastavení zařízení. Do nabídky Nastavení se dostanete z hlavní
obrazovky nebo z nabídky Možností televizoru v režimu Live TV. Přístup k úplné uživatelské
příručce Úplnou uživatelskou příručku pro televizor můžete prohlížet online nebo jej stáhnout
dle vlastního uvážení. Naskenujte tento QR kód nebo navštivte https://toshiba-tv.com Čeština -
32 -...

Page 36 Některé funkce nemusí být u vašeho televizoru k dispozici, další specifikace
produktu naleznete v produktovém listu Podrobnější informace o instalaci, funkcích a ovládání
naleznete v plném návodu na našich webových stránkách http://www.toshiba-tv.com Čeština -
33 -...

Page 37 ohně, jako jsou zapálené svíčky na vrch nebo do Bezpečnostní informace blízkosti
televizoru. • Nepokládejte žádné zdroje tepla jako jsou elektrické UPOZORNĚNÍ ohřívače,
radiátory, atd. do blízkosti televizoru. NEBEZPEČÍ ZRANĚNÍ • Nepokládejte televizor na podlahu
a na šikmé ELEKTRICKÝM PROUDEM plochy.

Page 38 Používání těchto speciálních funkcí ke změně velikosti zobrazovaného obrazu (např.
změna poměru výška/ VAROVÁNÍ šířka) pro účely veřejné produkce nebo komerčního Dejte
pozor, ať baterie nespolknete, hrozí nebezpečí zisku může narušovat autorská práva.
chemického popálení Zobrazovací LCD panely jsou vyráběny extrémně Tento výrobek nebo jeho
příslušenství...

Page 39 Logo „CI Plus“ je ochranná známka společnosti CI Licence Plus LLP. Pojmy HDMI a
HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Tento produkt je chráněn určitými právy duševního Interface a
rovněž logo HDMI jsou ochranné známky vlastnictví společnosti Microsoft Corporation. Použití
nebo zapsané ochranné známky společnosti HDMI nebo distribuce takové...

Page 40 Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals), Evropské unie
(EU) vstoupila v platnost dne 1. června 2007. Toshiba splní všechny požadavky REACH a je
zavázána poskytovat svým zákazníkům informace o přítomnosti látek uvedených na seznamu
látek ve Pro zjištění více informací o podmínkách záruky svých produktech podle nařízení...

Page 41 Vloženie batérií do diaľkového ovládača Najprv odstráňte skrutku, ktorá zaisťuje kryt
priestoru pre batérie na zadnej strane diaľkového ovládania. Opatrne zdvihnite kryt. Vložte dve
batérie 1,5V veľkosti AAA. Uistite sa, že (+) a (-) označenia súhlasia (dbajte na správnu
polaritu). Nemiešajte staré a nové batérie. Vymieňajte len za ten istý alebo ekvivalentný typ.

Page 42 Nastavenia> Nastavenia zariadenia. Do ponuky Nastavenia sa dostanete z hlavnej
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obrazovky alebo z ponuky Možností televízora v režime Live TV. Prístup k úplnej používateľskej
príručke Môžete skontrolovať vašu úplnú verziu používateľskej príručky TV on-line alebo si ju
môžete tiež stiahnuť. Oskenujte tento QR kód alebo navštívte https://toshiba-tv.com Slovenčina
- 39 -...

Page 43 Niektoré funkcie nemusia byť k dispozícii v závislosti na vašom televízore,
skontrolujte, prosím produktový list pre špecifiká vášho produktu Podrobnejšie informácie o
inštalácii, funkciách a ovládaní nájdete v plnom návode na našich webových stránkach
http://www.toshiba-tv.com Slovenčina - 40 -...

Page 44 nádoby naplnené tekutinou, ako sú napríklad vázy, Bezpečnostné pokyny poháre
atď. (napr. na policiach nad zariadením). • Nevystavujte televízor priamemu slnečnému žiareniu
alebo neumiestňujte zdroje UPOZORNENIE otvoreného ohňa, ako sú zapálené sviečky
NEBEZPEČENSTVO ÚRAZU na vrch alebo do blízkosti televízora. ELEKTRICKÝM PRÚDOM
NEOTVÁRAJTE •...

Page 45 Používanie týchto špeciálnych funkcií pre zmenu veľkosti zobrazovaného obrazu
(napr. zmena pomeru VAROVANIE výška/šírka) pre účely verejnej produkcie alebo Batérie
neprehĺtajte, riziko chemického popálenia komerčného zisku môže narušovať autorské práva.
Tento výrobok alebo jeho príslušenstvo dodávané LCD displeje sa vyrábajú pomocou extrémne
vysokej s výrobkom môže obsahovať...

Page 46 nebudete môcť pristupovať k obsahu, ktorý si Licencie vyžaduje aktualizáciu. Výrazy
HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Logo "CI Plus" je ochranná známka CI Plus LLP. Interface
a logo HDMI sú obchodnými známkami Tento produkt je chránený určitými právami duševného
alebo registrovanými obchodnými známkami vlastníctva spoločnosti Microsoft Corporation.

Page 47 Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals), Európskej únie (EU) nadobudla účinnosť
dňa 1. júna 2007. Toshiba splní všetky požiadavky REACH a zaväzuje sa poskytovať svojim
zákazníkom informácie o Pre zistenie viac informácií o podmienkach záruky prítomnosti látok
uvedených na zozname látok vo spoločnosti Toshiba pre váš...
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